1
I'
l
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
J 1 G030, ISSUE 1
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 811-025-150

through DY, and J1G030EB through J1G030FY are
unassigned.
5.03 An ordering guide and system data are
presented in Tables B and C. Table B is a
guide for ordering; it is · not an exhaustive listing
of all possible arrangements.
Page 15
SECTION 811-025-150 J 1 G030, ISSUE 1
TABLE B
SYSTEM ARRANGEMENTS AND ORDERING MATRIX
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION
BIDIRECTIONAL (SYMMETRICALI UNIDIRECTIONAL (NONSYMMETRICALI
2 POINT
MULTIPOINT
EQUIPMENT SINGLE CHANNEL
REQUIRED
SINGLE DUAL 3 4 5
CHANNEL CHANNEL POINT POINT POINT
Transceiver
Ll T /R Mounting 1 2 2 2 3
L2 1 2 1 1 1
L3
J1G030B L4 1 1 2 3 4
LS 1
L6
L7 1 1
Circuit Pack
J1G030EA Multipoint
Combiner 1 1 1
Interface
Ll 1/F Mounting 1 2 2 2 3
L2 or L3 1 2 1 1 1
L4 1 1 1 1 1
J1G030G
LS or L6 1 1 2 3 4
GC Ll or L2 1 1 2
GE Ll or L2 1 1 2
Note 1: Numbers represent quantities required at each location.
Note 2: All terminals include supervisory test features.
2POINT 3POINT
SINGLE DUAL SINGLE
CHANNEL CHANNEL CHANNEL
TRMT RCV TRMT RCV TRMT RCV
ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY
1 1 2 2 2 1
1 2 1
1 2 1
1 1 1
1
1 2 2
1
1 1 2 2 1 1
1 1 2 2 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
Note 3: For dual-channel applications, odd terminals of each route can share the same transceiver mounting, yielding a more
compact arrangement.